

অঙ্গম असम ASSAM

05AA 902647



Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate alongwith Nomination Paper
Before the Returning Officer
For election to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House)
From L.A-15, Katigorah, Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I, Anil Chandra Dey, Son of Late Prasanna Dey, aged-62 years, a resident of Vill-Goragram (Babur Bazar), P.O- Sonapur, P.S- Katigorah, Dist- Cachar (Assam), (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:- (strike out whichever is not applicable)

(1) I am a candidate set up by B.J.P (name of the political party)/ am contesting as an Independent candidate.

B. R. P. PUBLIC AND SERVICE AND SERVICE AND SEC. AND SEC.

(2) Detail of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return :

(4)	etall of PAIN and Status of fill	ig of income tax return :		
Sl.No.	Names	Permanent Account Number	The financial year for which	Total income shown. Income
- Cash	In hand	(PAN)	the last Income-	tax Return in
Deta	Is of Deposits in Bank (r) into (FDRs, Term	U.B.I. Silchar, S.B. (i) C. SiB	tax return has been filed	Rupees
1.	Self Anil Chandra Dey	ADXPD7131K	2009 -2010	3,69,436.00
2.	Spouse- Aparna Dey	AJPPD5845G	2009 -2010	3,50,638.00
3.	Dependant 1 NIL	NILchar, S.B.	N/A	N/A
4.	Dependent-2 NIL	NIL 3010861	N/A	N/A
5.	Defendent 3 NIL	NIL	N/A	N/A

(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:

SI.No.	Offence	Description	11.22.19.1
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NIL	
(b)	Name of the Court, case No. and Date of order Taking cognizance :	NIL	
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above orders (s)	NIL	

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a Court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted :	NIL	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), case No. and Date(s) of order(s)	NIL	1/4/11

- (5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (Movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:
 - A. Details of movable assets :

(Note:

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- 2. In Case of deposit/Investment, the details including seriol Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value is stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- 4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

(Contd......... P/3







Anil Chanda Deg

-04	
 -40	

		3				
SI. No.	Description	Self Anil Chandra Dey	Spouse Smt. Aparna Dey	Depen dent-1,		
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 2,50,000.00	Rs.3,20,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving	(i) U.B.I, Silchar, S.B. A/C. No.003701005510 Rs.7,398.73	(i) AXIS, Bank, Silchar S.B. A/C. No.271010100007603 Rs.16,725.53		halos	
SLNo	account) Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non- Banking Financial Companies	(ii) S.B.I, Silchar, S.B. A/C No.11033010861 Rs.24,545.27		NIL	NIL	ИШ
(1)	and Co-operative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.	(iii) C.B.I, Silchar, S.B A/C No.1705688545 Rs.8,532.00 (iv) AXIS, Silchar, (New) S.B. A/C. No.211010014.251792	Godggram 2 rd R.S. Partia No. 78/82			100
	Area (Total measurement in acres Whether inherited property	Rs.25,000.00 (v) SBI, FDR No.30403813530 of Rs.50,000.00				A N/
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares					
	and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others	1990,	1990	I hun		
	and the amount	NIL OO	NIL			I IN
		NIL	a Paris	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal saving Insurance Policies and Investment in Any Financial instrument in	(i) LICI, Silchar, Policy No.490202886, S/A Rs.50,000.00	(i) LICI, Silchar Policy No.491549336, S/A Rs.1,00,000.00 (ii) LICI, Silchar Policy			
Paul Y PUR OF A	Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	(ii) Silcher Town 2 nd R.S. Patta No. 167, Dag Nos. 570/571 (i) 32,400 Sq. Ft.	No.490771794 S/A Rs.50,000.00 (iii) LICI, Silchar Policy No.492578296 S/A. Rs.2,000,00.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
(v)	Personal loan/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company,	NIL	NIL			
	Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	1990 10 Rs. 20,000.00	1900k	N/A	N/A	N/A
(vi)	Motor / vehicles /Aircrafts /Yachts ships (details of	Ford Fusion Regn. No.AS-01-AG/7676				
	make , Registration No.etc. year of purchase and amount)	year of purchase 2008 Rs.6,43,500.00	NIL	N/A	N/A	N/A

Contd. P/4



	1000年間の日本	Sec.				
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of	15 gm Gold	30 gm gold	N/A	N/A	N/A
viii)	weight and value) Any other assets such as	Rs.25,000.00	Rs.50,000.00 NIL			N
,	value of claims interest.			N/A	N/A	N/A
(ix)	Gross Total value	Rs.8,03,476.00	Rs. 4,31,975.53	N/A	N/A	N/A

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.)

SI.No	Description	Self	Spouse	Depende	1	
		No.	Till	nt-1	nden t-2	t-3
(i)	Agricultural land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Goragram 2 nd R.S Patta No.7, Dag No.78/82	Goragram 2 nd R.S. Patta No. 78/82		N/	N/
	Approximate Current market value	Ro	No	N/A	A	A
(hv)	Residential Buildings	Goragram 2 rd R.S.	Goragnam 2 nd R.S.		L	
	Area (Total measurement in acres	.50 acres	.50 acres	N/A	N/A	N/
	Whether inherited property Yes or No.	NO	No.	N/A	N/ A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	1990,	1990,	N/A	N/ A	N/
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	Rs.20,000.00	Rs.20,000.00	N/A	N/ A	N/
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	N/A	N/ A	N/A
A	Approximate Current market value	Rs.50,000.00	Rs.50,000.00	N/A	N/ A	N/
(ii)	Non-Agricultural land Location(s) Survey number(s)	(i) Goragram 2 nd R.S. Patta No.7 Dag No.78/82 (ii) Silchar Town 2 nd R.S. Patta No. 167, Dag Nos. 570/571	Goragram 2 nd R.S. Patta No.7, Dag No.78/82 jointly property with my husband share 50 %	NIL	N/ A	N,
FC 715	Area (Total measurement in Sq. Ft.)	(i) 32,400 Sq. Ft. (ii) 6,480 Sq. Ft.	32,400 Sq. Ft.	NIL	N/ A	N/
(vi)	Whether inherited property Yes or No.)	(i) No. (ii) Yes	No.	No.	N/ A	N/
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	1990	1990	N/A	N/ A	N/
8	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	(i) Rs.20,000.00	Rs.20,000.00	N/A	N/ A	N,
S.No	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Yes	Yes	N/A	N/ A	N, A



	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				-	
(1)	Approximate Current market value	Rs.5,50,000.00 (i + ii)	Rs.50,000.00	N/A	N/ A	N/ A
(iii)	Commercial Building (including apartments) Location (s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	N/A	N/ A	N/ A
	Built up Area (Total measurement in Sq. Ft.)	And Co NIL a Deb	NIL	N/A	N/ A	N/ A
	Whether inherited property Yes or No.)	No.	No	N/A	N/ A	N/ A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	No.	! No.	N/A	N/ A	N/ A
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	No.	No.	N/A	N/ A	A A
il)	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	No.	No.	N/A	N/ A	N/
	Approximate Current market value	No.	No.	N/A	N/ A	N/
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments,) Location(s) Survey	Goragram 2 nd R.S. Patta No. 7 Dag No.78/82 joint	Goragram 2 nd R.S. Patta No.7 , Dag No.78/82 joint	N/A	N/ A	N,
	number(s)	property with my wife share 50 % (ii) Silchar Town 2 nd	property with my husband share 50 %		制	
	Dues to departments dealing with government, transport	R.S Patta No.167, Dag No.570/571	Tario.			1
	Area (Total measurement in Sq. Ft.)	(i) 32,400 Sq. Ft. (ii) 6,480 Sq. Ft.	32,400 Sq. Ft.	N/A	N/ A	N/
	Built up Area (Total measurement in Sq. Ft.	(i) 2,000 Sq. Ft. (ii) 9,000 Sq. Ft.	NII	N/A	N/ A	N/
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	(i) Yes (ii) No.	'No.	N/A	N/ A	N/
15	Date of purchase in case of Welf acquired property	1990	1990	N/A	N/ A	N/A
Paul Y PUB	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time purchase	Rs. 20,000.00	Rs.20,000.00	N/A	N/ A	N,
SLC -	Any Investment on the land by way of development,	Yes	No.	N/A	N/ A	N/ A
	Approximate Current market value	(i) Rs.170,000.00 (ii)Rs.40,00,000.00	Rs.1,70,000.00	N/A	N/ A	N/ A
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	No.	No.	N/A	N/ A	N/
(vi)	Total of Current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs.42,30,000.00	Rs.1,90,000.00	6,00,0	N/ A	N/

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government :-

(Note : Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or Individual and amount for each item)

S.No	Description	Collège	Self	Spouse(s)	Depen	Depe	Depe
	+ M.A.II.B		hati University year	s 1969 and 1970 respects	dent-1	nden	nden
	6					t-2	t-3

Conto... P/t



10.00	N	
	20	
	20	
	CA	
	1	
0.01	-	
	Z	
	Ž.	
	- 3	
	1	
	0	
	10	
	~	
	. 4	
	7	
	- 12	
	5	
	1	

		WILD-SEE			100	
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank /Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank of F1 Amount outstanding nature of loan	(i) S.B.I, Silchar Rs.2,41,854.00 Car loan (ii) LICI, Silchar Rs.50,000.00 House loan	NIL	NIL	N/ A	N/ A
	Loan or dues to any Individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature pf loan	Atul Chandra Deb, Rs. 2,00,000.00 (Family loan)	NIL	NIL	N/ A	N/A
	Any other liability	No	No.	N/A	N/ A	N/
	Grand total of liabilities	Rs.4,92,354.00	NIL	- Hetrowhi		
(ii)	Government Dues : Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NO AN	No.	N/A	N/ A	N/A
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	No	No	N/A	N/ A	N,
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	No.	No	N/A	N/ A	N,
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones / mobiles.	No	No	N/A	N/ A	N,
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport including aircrafts and helicopters)	No	No	N/A	N/ A	N,
	Income Tax Dues	No	No	N/A	N/ A	N,
11	Wealth Tax Dues	No	No	N/A	N/ A	N,
100 P	Service Tax Dues	No 20,000 00	No	N/A	N/ A	N.
OF AS	Municipal / Property Tax Dues	No	, No	N/A	N/ A	N A
10.51	Oues Sales Tax Dues	No	No	N/A	N/ A	N A
	Any other dues	No	No	N/A	N/ A	N A
	Grand total of all Govt. dues	NIL	NIL	N/A	N/ A	N,

(7) Details of Profession or occupation :

(a) Self Advocacy

Reg

(b) Spouse Horticulture/ Agriculture

(8) My detail educational qualification is as under:

(Give details of highest School /University education with full form of the certificate of degree course)

(Name of the School / College / University and the year in which the course was completed.)

M.A, LL.B from Gauhati University years 1969 and 1972 respectively.

Conto...P/



(9). ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE :

1.	Name of the Candidate	situeducation with ful	Anil Chandra Dey	
2.	Full postal address	chaol /College Univer	Vill – Goragram, P.O- Sonapur, P. Katigorah, Dist- Cachar (Assam)	
3.	Number and name of the constituency and state		L.A- 15, Katigorah (A	kssam)
4.	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (other wise write "Independent")		B. J. P	
5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form (26)		NIL have that the denter is prime.	
	(c) Total number of pend courts(s) have taken cogn		NIL per than though	
6. I, my	PAN of or my dependent 5 and 6 above 4 5 lichar thirthe 15 th		Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	Total Income Shown
		andra Dey PAN (PD7131	2009 -2010	Rs.3,69436.00
		Dey PAN PD5845G	2009- 2010	Rs.3,50,638.00
Moter J. L.	(c) Dependents	NIL 3.00 P.M.on	NIL	NIL

7. Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees

	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent- 2	Dependent
Α.	Movable Asset (Total Value)	Rs.6,68,500.00	Rs.50,000	NIL	NIL	N/A
В.	Immovable Asset		4	1		
T.	(i) Purchase price and Development cost of mmovable property (Total Value)	Rs.1,58,000.00	Rs.70,000.00	NIL	NIL	N/A
	(ii) Approximate Current Market price of Asset (Total Value) Liabilities	Rs.70,00,000.00	Rs.10,50,000.00	NIL	NIL	N/A
	(i)Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	N/A
	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs.4,92,354.00	NIL .	NIL	NIL	NIL



Highest educational qualification :
 (Give details of Scholl/ University education with full form of the certificate /diploma /
 degree course) (Name of the School /College University and the year in which the course
 was completed.)

M.A, LL.B from Gauhati University, year 1969 & 1972 respectively.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from . I further declare that:

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above :
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Silchar this the 15th day of March 2011

Amil Chandra &

Note: 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 P.M on the last date of filing nominations.

- Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath (Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.
- All columns should be filed up and no column to be left blank. If there is no
 information to furnish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not applicable " as the
 case may be should be mentioned.
- 4. The affidavit should be either typed or written eligibly and neatly.

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED & DECLARED BEFORENE ON IDENTIFICATION

> B. R. PAUL NOTARY REGD NO SLC-1 of 2007



रु.20



TWENTY RUPEES

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

असम ASSAM

05AA 902649



Form - 26 (SEE RULE - 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 15, L.A. Katigorah Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, ANIL CHANDRA DEY son of Late Prasanna Dey aged about 62 years, resident of Vill. Goragram, P.O- Sonapur, P.S- Katigorah, Dist- Cachar (Assam), candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

B.R. Paul MOTARY PUBLIC GOVT OF ASSAM GOVT NO.SLC - 1/200

1. I am not accused of any offences (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following

	information:
	(i) Case/First information report No./Nos
	(ii) Police station(s) District(s)
	State(s)
	(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which
	the candidate has been charged
	(iv) Court(s) which framed the charged(s)
	(v) Date(s) on which the charge (s)
	(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any courts(s) of
	competent jurisdiction
	I have been/have not been convicted of an offences(s)(Other than any offence(s)
	referred to in sub-section (i) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section
	8 of the Representation of the People Act. 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to
	imprisonment for one year or more .
	If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following
	information.
	(SEE /ULE - 4A)
10 b c	(i) Case/First information report No./Nos Not applicable
1500 TEO	(ii) Court(s) which punished
5 28 70	(iii) Police Station (s) District(s)
2 2 2 3 P	State(S)
B.R. Paul North BY Sighat Cadrar Sighat Cadrar	(IV) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the
是一是	offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged
08001 W	(v) Date(s) on which the sentence (s) was/were pronounced
00001 #	(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent
	jurisdiction
	Place Silchar Date -16.03.2011 Anil Chandragey Signature of Deponent
	Date -16,03.2011 Signature of Deponent
	to two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge is maintaine
	<u>VERIFICATION</u>
	I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents
	of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of
	it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.
	Verified at Silchar this 16th day of March 2011.
	Swarn before me
	Signature of Deponent
	Swarn before me,
	Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be
	struck off."
	struck off." Remark Remarks Sand 2007 GOVT OF ASSAND 1 of 2007
	NOTAL ASSAU 2001
	W. O. CHO.
	GO ST
	Rego.